지질학회지 제 50권 제 4호, p. 539-549, (2014년 8월)
J. Geol. Soc. Korea, v. 50, no. 4, p. 539-549, (August 2014)
DOI http://dx.doi.org/10.14770/jgsk.2014.50.4.539
ISSN 0435-4036 (Print)
ISSN 2288-7377 (Online)
‡Corresponding author: +82-42-868-3197, E-mail: tschang@kigam.re.kr
<Short Note>
충남 다사리 해안사구에 기록된 폭풍퇴적층

(DS1-200), 2,310±40 14C yr BP (DS1-190), 2,060±60
14
C yr BP (DS1-160), 1,930±60
14
C yr BP (DS1-150),
546 최광희․장태수․최정헌․김윤미․이수용
Sample
Code
Depth
(cm) Type LAB Code d13C
(‰)
Radiocarbon age
 (14C yr BP)
Calibrated range
(yr BP)
DS1-140 140 sediment SNU13-R055 -23.06 2,140 ± 40 1,999~2,305
DS1-150 150 sediment SNU13-R056 -22.87 1,930 ± 60 1,719~1,997
DS1-160 160 sediment SNU13-R057 -23.08 2,060 ± 60 1,882~2,294
DS1-190 190 sediment SNU13-R058 -20.23 2,310 ± 40 2,159~2,428
DS1-200 200 sediment SNU13-R059 -21.96 2,220 ± 50 2,124~2,342
Table 2. Radiocarbon dating results for 5 samples from the Dasari coastal dune deposits.
Fig. 5. Histograms and probability density plots of OSL
ages of the samples.
2,140±40 14C yr BP (DS1-140)으로 측정되었다. 실제